Float
Actuated
Liquid
Level
Switches
Flanged External Cage
Installation and Operating Manual
Read this Manual Before Installing

2 Carbon Steel Chamber, 316 SS Float, 316 Stainless Steel Sleeve
7.0 Model Numbers
MODEL NUMBER CODE
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
TANK CONNECTION TYPE AND SIZE
PNEUMATIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
Connection flanges are ASME B16.5 raised face.
Electric switch mechanism and enclosure codes on next page
� Models are limited to maximum temperature rating of selected
switch mechanisms.
� For single stage models only. Consult factory for multiple stages.
� Model D30 recommended for Dowtherm applications.
� Float cage rated 600 psig @ +100° F (41 bar @ +38° C) and
340 psig @ +750° F (23 bar @ +399° C).
� Process temperature based on +100° F (+38° C) ambient.
	 Consult factory for NEMA 4X//9 cast iron housing codes.
 On condensing applications, temperature down-rated to
+400° F (+209° C) process at +100° F (+38° C) ambient.
46-605 Flanged External Cage Float Actuated Liquid Level Switches 23
ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
Switch
Description
Process �
Temperature
Range
°F (°C)
Contacts
Set
Points
All models with
Material of Construction Code 1
All models with
Material of Construction Code 2
TYPE 4X/7/9 Aluminum Enclosure
Class I, Div 1
Groups C&D
Class I, Div 1
Group B
ATEX
Ex II 2 G EEx
d IIC T6
Class I, Div 1
Groups C&D
Class I, Div 1
Group B
ATEX
Ex II 2 G EEx
d IIC T6
Series B
Snap Switch
-40 to +250
(-40 to +121)
SPDT
1 BKA BKJ BCC BKB BKK BC9
2 BLA BLJ BDC BLB BLK BD9
3 BMA BMJ BEC BMB BMK BE9
DPDT
1 BNA BNJ BFC BNB BNK BF9
2 BOA BOJ BGC BOB BOK BG9
Series C
Snap Switch
-40 to +450
(-40 to +232)
SPDT
1 CKA CKJ CCC CKB CKK CC9
2 CLA CLJ CDC CLB CLK CD9
3 CMA CMJ CEC CMB CMK CE9
DPDT
1 CNA CNJ CFC CNB CNK CF9
2 COA COJ CGC COB COK CG9
Series D DC Current
Snap Switch
-40 to +250